& Asbestos Abatement Project $74,785,670 $60,480,000 $13,010,318 $   - $  1,295,352

Pavement Management Plan 20,000,000 7,500,000 - 12,304,000 196,000
Town Hall Renovations - Design 600,000 500,000 - - 100,000
Police Department Renovation & Garage 2,201,000 - - 1,666,000 535,000
Emergency Medical Services Building 3,400,000 - - 1,420,000 1,980,000
Bridge Replacement Program 10,500,000 - - - 10,500,000
BOE Energy Management   1,800,000   -   - $  1,110,000   690,000

Total All Projects $113,286,670 $68,480,000 $13,010,318 $16,500,000 $15,296,352

(1) Does not include $806,195 in authorized but unissued debt for projects that have been completed and for which the Town does not expect to issue any

additional bonds.

(2) The Town expects to receive an additional $684,771 in progress payments which will reduce the authorized but unissued debt by a similar amount.

(See "School Construction Projects" herein for more information.)

23

Combined Schedule of Long Term Debt through Maturity
As of October 19, 2010 (Pro Forma)

Existing Indebtedness

Fiscal Principal Interest Total Debt The Bonds ALL ISSUES
Year Payments (1) Payments Service Principal Total Principal (1)

2010-11 $   8,047,319 $   4,736,186 $  12,783,505 $   - $   8,047,319
2011-12 8,140,283 4,502,056 12,642,339 - 8,140,283
2012-13 8,248,509 4,224,179 12,472,688 675,000 8,923,509
2013-14 8,511,811 3,971,221 12,483,032 675,000 9,186,811
2014-15 9,009,435 3,640,278 12,649,713 725,000 9,734,435
2015-16 9,298,250 3,293,813 12,592,063 725,000 10,023,250
2016-17 9,587,344 2,937,519 12,524,863 775,000 10,362,344
2017-18 9,776,722 2,531,491 12,308,213 775,000 10,551,722
2018-19 8,484,042 2,090,771 10,574,813 825,000 9,309,042
2019-20 6,745,000 1,693,713 8,438,713 825,000 7,570,000
2020-21 6,940,000 1,356,463 8,296,463 875,000 7,815,000
2021-22 7,040,000 1,089,963 8,129,963 875,000 7,915,000
2022-23 6,105,000 813,363 6,918,363 925,000 7,030,000
2023-24 6,265,000 569,163 6,834,163 925,000 7,190,000
2024-25 5,025,000 318,563 5,343,563 975,000 6,000,000
2025-26 1,425,000 117,563 1,542,563 975,000 2,400,000
2026-27 1,425,000 58,781 1,483,781 975,000 2,400,000
2027-28 - - - 975,000 975,000
2028-29 - - - 1,000,000 1,000,000
2029-30 - - - 1,000,000 1,000,000

2030-31   -   -   -   1,000,000   1,000,000

Total $120,073,715 $37,945,079 $158,018,794 $16,500,000 $132,598,715

(1) Includes $159,378 in principal payments made as of October 19, 2010.

Source:  Annual audited financial statements; Town Chief Financial Officer.

24

SECTION V - FINANCIAL DATA

Accounting Policies

The Town's accounting policies are summarized in Note 1 "Summary of Significant Account Policies" in the Notes to
Financial Statements (Appendix A).

Basis of Accounting

See Note 1 "Measurement Focus, Basis of Accounting and Financial Statement Presentation" in the Notes to Financial
Statements (Appendix A).

Audit

Pursuant to the provisions of the Municipal Auditing Act (Chapter 111 of the Connecticut General Statutes) and the Town of